ANGELINA COUNTY JUVENILE SERVICES

JUVENILE BOARD:

HON. BOB INSELMANN 217TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT JUDGE

HON. TODD KASSAW 159TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT JUDGE

HON. KEITH WRIGHT ANGELINA COUNTY JUDGE

HON. JOE LEE REGISTER COUNTY COURT-AT-LAW NO. 1 JUDGE

HON. JIMMY A. CASSELS COUNTY COURT-AT-LAW NO. 2 JUDGE



PROBATION:

MARK GORMAN CHIEF OF PROBATION

YOULANDA LANE-LESLIE ASST. CHIEF OF PROBATION

STEPHEN PINKNEY FACILITY ADMINISTRATOR

Angelina County Juvenile Board Meeting Scheduled for October 15, 2024

Date: October 15, 2024 Time: 8:15 a.m. Place: Angelina County Courthouse Angelina County Court at Law #2 Jury Room

Juvenile Board Agenda

- I. Opening
- Approval of Minutes from the August 27, 2024 Juvenile Board Meeting (action needed) 11.
- AIA Document Between Timberline Constructors and Angelina County Juvenile Services 111. (action needed)

- Ratification of Juvenile Detention Budget Adjustments (action needed) IV.
- Detention Population, Serious Incidents and Injury Report V.
- Adjourn VI.

Respectfully Submitted,

Mark Gorman **Chief of Angelina County Juvenile Services**

M O'CLOCK

ANY FINCHER County Clerk, County Court at Law Angelina County, Texas By

OCT 0.9 2024

Mailing: PO Box 222, Lufkin, TX 75902 Probation Phone: 936-634-8365 Detention Phone: 936-634-8689

Physical: 705 Ellen Trout Drive, Lufkin, TX 75901 Probation Fax: 936-634-8530 Detention Fax: 936-634-8610